Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

R

09-19-2002



**HEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Trade 102227	7142 ,ston, D.C. 20231
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
SUBMISSION TYPE  ☑ New	CONVEYANCE TYPE
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	
☐ Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame#	□ Merger □ Other  U.S. Government
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Department File ☐ Secret File
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)  Execution Date  Sundbergferar, Inc.  July 10, 2002	RECEIVING PARTY:  Name: Thermos L.L.C.  Address: 300 N. Martingale Road, Suite 200  City: Schaumburg  State: IL  Zip Code: 60173
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor:  00/00/00  Patent Application Number(s):  Patent Number(s):	
Patent Application Number(s): 29/164,127	Patent Number(s):  CE SEC A CO
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total numb	er of properties involved:
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
	_ 2
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785  ⊠ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.  2002 6TON11 00000126 230785 29164127	
581 40.00 CH ) 1 (04 7	Wesley 09-10-02
Nora T. Wesley  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

775.00063

PATENT **REEL: 13292 FRAME: 0895** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## SUNDBERGFERAR, INC.

Tο

## Thermos LLC

WHEREAS, Sundbergferar, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business located in Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter "SUNDBERGFERAR"), is the owner of all the right, title and interest of Martijn Jan van de Wiel and Todd A. Zeilinger, inventors of an invention for a GLASS HOLDER CONTAINING A BEVERAGE GLASS Design, for which said inventors made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.

29/164,127 , filed July 18, 2002 , and

WHEREAS, THERMOS LLC, a corporation of Illinois, having a place of business in Illinois, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of SUNDBERGFERAR in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sundbergferar has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 13292 FRAME: 0896

SUNDBERGFERAR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventors for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by original assignment to SUNDBERGFERAR, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or divisions of the said application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And SUNDBERGFERAR further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to obtain execution of Assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said SUNDBERGFERAR, Inc. has

caused its corporate name to be subscribed by its President,
this <u>10</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2002.
SUNDBERGFERAR, Inc.
By:BAn
Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS COUNTY OF DAKLAND )
Before me this
the August

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

LORIS BEYER NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Out 7, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 13292 FRAME: 0897